TS1117 1-6 2003/12 rev. A
TS1117
800mA Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
          Pin assignment:
1. Ground / Adj
2. Output
3. Input
Low Dropout Voltage 1.3V max.

 TO-220, TO-263 TO-252 and SOT-223 package
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. Operating Temp.
(Ambient)
Package
TS1117CZ-xx TO-220
TS1117CM-xx TO-263
TS1117CP-xx TO-252
TS1117CW-xx
-20 ~ +85 oC
SOT-223
Note: Where xx denotes voltage option, available are
5.0V, 3.3V, 2.5V and 1.8V. Leave blank for